(KL) //L2//4 8-0038

RESOLUTION NO. <u>43-74</u>

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

DAY OF _____, 1974. ON THE ______

A RESOLUTION EXPRSSING THE APPRECIATION OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE FOR THE SERVICE OF RACHEL SHWEETMAN ON THE CENTERVILLE YOUTH BOARD.

WHEREAS, Rachel Sweetman was appointed as a member of the Centerville Youth Board; and

WHEREAS, the said Rachel Sweetman has found it necessary to resign from the Centerville Youth Board in order to avoid any conflicts arising out of the fact that her husband is a member of Council; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of the citizens wishes to express its appreciation for the faithful service of Rachel Sweetman to the Centerville Youth Board and her many contributions to the community stemming from her service on said Board;

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. Rachel Sweetman is hereby extended this expression of appreciation from the Centerville City Council on behalf of its citizens for her faithful service on the Centerville Youth Board and her many contributions to the community as a member of said Board.

PASSED this <u>1546</u> day of July, 1974. Hoy 1. Sugari Deputy Mayor Stone, McQueeney, Councilman Charles Α. Suuman, or Ε. Sweetman, Sr., Nora ouncilwoman Russ Councilman bles 0 Jr., Ralph Spencer Councilman Stubbs, Councilman Leonard ATTEST: Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centervil: Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 43.74, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the day of 101, 1974. 0 0.0

Clerk of the Council